 1
ARC FLASH / OVERCURRENT (WITHOUT GROUND FAULT)
Model AFGF1 Relay
The AFGF system is designed for electrical equipment protection, not specifically for personnel protection.
Application: Arc Reduction / Overcurrent Relay
Ratings Switch Use: 400A, 600A, 800A,1200A,1600A, 2000A, 2500A, 3000A, 3500A, 4000A, 5000A, 6000A
Arc Reduction & Overcurrent Relay Section: The Arc Reduction/Overcurrent section is designed to minimize
damage due to overcurrent/Arc Flash events.

Rating
Relay Series
Number
CT Part
Number
A1 B1 B2 C1 C2 D1
400 AFGF-1A- - - - 194-162-1-T-3 2.50" 4.88" N/A 3.50" 4.50" 2.19"
600 AFGF-1B- - - - 194-242-1-T-3 2.50" 4.88" N/A 3.50" 4.50" 2.19"
800 AFGF-1C- - - - 100-322-1-T-3 4.00" 7.00" 5.60" 5.60" 7.00" 2.20"
1200 AFGF-1D- - - - 100-482-1-T-3 4.00" 7.00" 5.60" 5.60" 7.00" 2.20"
Switch
Rating
Relay Series
Number
CT Part Number A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3
800 AFGF-1C- - - - 550T041X071-322-001T-3 4.10" 6.40" 7.30" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
1200 AFGF-1D- - - - 550T041X071-482-001T-3 4.10" 6.40" 7.30" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
1600 AFGF-1F- - - - 550T041X071-322-002T-3 4.10" 6.40" 7.30" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
2000 AFGF-1G- - - - 550T041X071-402-001T-3 4.10" 6.40" 7.30" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
2500 AFGF-1H- - - - 550T041X071-502-001T-3 4.10" 6.40" 7.30" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
3000 AFGF-1J- - - - 550T058X071-602-001T-3 5.80" 7.00" 9.00" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
3500 AFGF-1K- - - - 550T058X071-702-001T-3 5.80" 7.00" 9.00" 7.10" 10.0" 10.9"
4000 AFGF-1M- - - - 550T080X117-802-001T-3 8.00" 9.50: 11.1" 11.7" 14.5" 17.9"
5000 AFGF-1N- - - - 550T080X141-103-001T-3 8.00" 9.50: 11.1" 14.1" 17.0" 19.0"
6000 AFGF-1P- - - - 550T080X141-123-001T-3 8.00" 9.50: 11.1" 14.1" 17.0" 19.0"
Note: It is recommended that both ends (terminal end and non-terminal end) are supported when
installed horizontally to prevent twisting of the case and/or separation on the internal lamination steel.
Rev H 09 27 2024
* Example: P/N AFGF-1G100A = Overcurrent Relay, for a 2000A switchgear/pressure switch, with solid state relay,